

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

1. For the years 2011- 2012 and 2012-2013 the number of refuse collectors who have been injured whilst at work whilst undertaking their duties?

Answer: 2011-2012 = 18

 2012-2013 = 17

2. With reference to Question 1, any details held on record about said incidents. Please redact any personal information.

Answer: Unable to disclose exact details. Claims were mainly slips and trips and lacerations. Two were from motor accidents.

3. With reference to the above questions, how much sick leave was taken as a result of said incident?

Answer: Only two in 2011/12 resulted in time off, totalling 8 days. No time off in 2012/13.

4. With reference to the above questions, whether any compensation was awarded? If so, the amounts awarded?

Answer: No compensation was awarded.